
 

Notable Tide Times on the River Orwell 2018 
At high tide on the estuary, Trimley Marshes reserve swells with waterfowl and waders, all seeking rest and 

preening time, or additional time to feed while the estuarine mudflats are covered. Flocks fly to the floods and 

lagoons in large numbers up to an hour or two before high water.  It can be a wildlife spectacle to remember. 
All days shown below have larger predicted tides over 4 metres. Days where high tides exceed 4.2 metres are 

shown in green. These often produce the very best roost movements on the reserve, particularly in autumn and 

winter months. All times have been corrected for British Summer Time (BST) where appropriate. 

DATE TIME DATE TIME 

Mon 1st Jan  10.32 Sat 11th Aug 12.24 

Tue 2nd Jan 11.26 Sun 12th Aug 13.15 

Wed 3rd Jan 12.19 Mon 13th Aug 14.01 

Thu 4th Jan 13.10 Tue 14th Aug 14.45 

Fri 5th Jan 13.59 Wed 15th Aug 15.27 

Sat 6th Jan 14.48 Thu 16th Aug 16.08 

Wed 31st Jan 11.18 Tue 28th Aug 13.50 

Thu 1st Feb 12.10 Wed 29th Aug 14.21 

Fri 2nd Feb 12.58 Sun 9th Sep 12.10 

Sat 3rd Feb 13.44 Mon 10th Sep 12.57 

Sun 4th Feb 14.28 Tue 11th Sep 13.39 

Thu 1st Mar 11.11 Wed 12th Sep 14.19 

Fri 2nd Mar 11.58 Thu 13th Sep 14.57 

Sat 3rd Mar 12.42 Fri 14th Sep 15.35 

Sun 4th Mar 13.23 Wed 26th Sep 13.20 

Mon 5th Mar 14.02 Thu 27th Sep 13.53 

Mon 19th Mar 13.01 Fri 28th Sep 14.26 

Tue 20th Mar 13.36 Sat 29th Sep 15.01 

Fri 30th Mar 11.57 Mon 8th Oct 11.50 

Sat 31st Mar 12.41 Tue 9th Oct 12.34 

Sun 1st Apr 13.21 Wed 10th Oct 13.14 

Mon 2nd Apr 13.58 Thu 11th Oct 13.51 

Tue 3rd Apr 14.34 Fri 12th Oct 14.27 

Tue 17th Apr 13.35 Sat 13th Oct 15.04 

Wed 18th Apr 14.14 Thu 25th Oct 12.48 

Thu 19th Apr 14.53 Fri 26th Oct 13.25 

Sat 28th Apr 11.35 Sat 27th Oct 14.03 

Sun 29th Apr 12.18 Sun 28th Oct 14.43 

Mon 30th Apr 12.57 Mon 29th Oct 14.25 

Tue 1st May 13.32 Wed 7th Nov 11.10 

Tue 15th May 12.28 Thu 8th Nov 11.49 

Wed 16th May 13.11 Fri 9th Nov 12.25 

Thu 17th May 13.55 Sat 10th Nov 13.02 

Fri 18th May 14.39 Sun 11th Nov 13.39 

Wed 13th Jun 12.03 Fri 23rd Nov 11.19 

Thu 14th Jun 12.52 Sat 24th Nov 12.02 

Fri 15th Jun 13.40 Sun 25th Nov 12.46 

Sat 16th Jun 14.29 Mon 26th Nov 13.31 

Sun 17th Jun 15.18 Tue 27th Nov 14.19 

Fri 13th Jul 12.37 Sun 23rd Dec 11.45 

Sat 14th Jul 13.28 Mon 24th Dec 12.34 

Sun 15th Jul 14.17 Tue 25th Dec 13.23 

Mon 16th Jul 15.05 Wed 26th Dec 14.13 

Tue 17th Jul 15.51 Thu 27th Dec 15.04 


